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December 23, 2013 
 
 
 
MEMORANDUM 
 
TO: All State Agencies 
 
FROM: David Abbey, Director 
 
SUBJECT: 2014 Legislative Session – Agency Bill Analyses 
 
 
During the 2014 Legislative Session, as in previous years, the New Mexico Legislature will rely 
on state agencies to produce analyses of proposed legislation. The Legislative Finance 
Committee (LFC) will use an e-mail system for requesting and transmitting bill analyses. To 
facilitate this process, agencies should identify a single e-mail address to serve as the agency’s 
point of contact with the LFC. 
 
A list of agency contacts from the 2013 session is attached.  If your agency’s contact information 
is inaccurate, please e-mail corrections to lfc@nmlegis.gov no later than January 6, 2014. 
 
Detailed instructions, including the standard file format and naming convention for bill analyses, 
will be available beginning January 6, 2014, at http://goo.gl/xtY2PQ. Please pay careful attention 
to the instructions. 
 
Training for agency staff will be conducted January 8, 2014, in Room 322 of the Capitol at 10:00 
AM. 
 
Pre-filed bills have been submitted and are available on the Legislative website at 
http://goo.gl/Bpwbg1. Requests for agency analyses will be sent out beginning January 6, 2014, 
so FIRs can be completed prior to the session. 
 
If you have any questions, please call Sharon Boylan at (505) 986-4570. 
 
Thank you for your attention, support and cooperation. 
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Agency Listing

Dept Contact Direct Phone

111 ralph.vincent@nmlegis.gov 986-4600LCS

112 jeannae.leger@nmlegis.gov 986-4550LFC

205 libram@nmcourts.gov 827-4854Supreme Court Law Library

208 Brenda.castello@nmcompcomm.us; Loretta.Barela@nmcompcomm.us 827-4821Compilation Commission

210 rroybal@nmjsc.org 222-9353Judicial Standards Commission

215 aocfjg@nmcourts.com 827-4805Court of Appeals

216 aocfjg@nmcourts.com 827-4805Supreme Court

218 aocfjg@nmcourts.com; bgay@nmcourts.gov; barbaragay@yahoo.com 827-4805Administrative Office of the C

219 aocfjg@nmcourts.com 827-4805Supreme Court Building Cmsn

231 aocfjg@nmcourts.com 827-48051st Judicial District Court

232 aocfjg@nmcourts.com 827-48052nd Judicial District Court

233 aocfjg@nmcourts.com 827-48053rd Judicial District Court

234 aocfjg@nmcourts.com 827-48054th Judicial District Court

235 aocfjg@nmcourts.com 827-48055th Judicial District Court

236 aocfjg@nmcourts.com 827-48056th Judicial District Court

237 aocfjg@nmcourts.com 827-48057th Judicial District Court

238 aocfjg@nmcourts.com 827-48058th Judicial District Court

239 aocfjg@nmcourts.com 827-48059th Judicial District Court

240 aocfjg@nmcourts.com 827-480510th Judicial District Court

241 aocfjg@nmcourts.com 827-480511th Judicial District Court

242 aocfjg@nmcourts.com 827-480512th Judicial District Court

243 aocfjg@nmcourts.gov 827-480513th Judicial District Court

244 dcox@metrocourt.state.nm.us; dwilliamson@metrocourt.state.nm.us 841-8257Bernalillo Metro Court

251 Mhall@da.state.nm.us; Hvaldez@da.state.nm.us 505-248-99541st Judicial District Attorney

252 Mhall@da.state.nm.us; Hvaldez@da.state.nm.us 505-248-99542nd Judicial District Attorney

253 Mhall@da.state.nm.us; Hvaldez@da.state.nm.us 505-248-99543rd Judicial District Attorney

254 Mhall@da.state.nm.us; Hvaldez@da.state.nm.us 505-248-99544th Judicial District Attorney

255 Mhall@da.state.nm.us; Hvaldez@da.state.nm.us 505-248-99545th Judicial District Attorney

256 Mhall@da.state.nm.us; Hvaldez@da.state.nm.us 505-248-99546th Judicial District Attorney

257 Mhall@da.state.nm.us; Hvaldez@da.state.nm.us 505-248-99547th Judicial District Attorney

258 Mhall@da.state.nm.us; Hvaldez@da.state.nm.us 505-248-99548th Judicial District Attorney

259 Mhall@da.state.nm.us; Hvaldez@da.state.nm.us 505-248-99549th Judicial District Attorney

260 Mhall@da.state.nm.us; Hvaldez@da.state.nm.us 505-248-995410th Judicial District Attorne

261 Mhall@da.state.nm.us; Hvaldez@da.state.nm.us 505-248-995411th Judicial District Attorne

262 Mhall@da.state.nm.us; Hvaldez@da.state.nm.us 505-248-995412th Judicial District Attorne

263 Mhall@da.state.nm.us; Hvaldez@da.state.nm.us 505-248-995413th Judicial District Attorne

264 Mhall@da.state.nm.us; Hvaldez@da.state.nm.us 505-248-9954Administrative Office of DAs

265 Mhall@da.state.nm.us; Hvaldez@da.state.nm.us 505-248-995411th Judicial DA--Div. II

305 rseligman@nmag.gov 827-6986Attorney General
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Dept Contact Direct Phone

308 evan.blackstone@osa.state.nm.us 476-3800State Auditor

333 Alicia.Romero@state.nm.us 827-2523Taxation and Revenue Dept

337 charles.wollmann@state.nm.us; EvanL.Land@state.nm.us; kerri.segell@state.nm.us 424-2568State Investment Council

341 LeilaK.Burrows@state.nm.us 827.4377Department of Finance and Admi

342 christy.edwards@state.nm.us 988-2736Public School Insurance Author

343 Ramona.martinez@state.nm.us 505-222-6420Retiree Health Care Authority

350 GSDBA@state.nm.us 827-1745General Services Dept

352 chris.schatzman@state.nm.us; greg.trujillo@state.nm.us 476-6135Educational Retirement Board

354 tlonmsc@unm.edu 227-3494NM Sentencing Commission

355 jgonzales@nmpd.state.nm.us 827-3931 (171)Public Defender

356 janel.causey@state.nm.us 476-2220Governor

360 Eric.vasquez@state.nm.us  476-2268Lieutenant Governor 

361 Mike.Baca@state.nm.us; darshana.kanabar@state.nm.us 670-6535Department of Information Tech

366 judy.olson@state.nm.us; susan.pittard@state.nm.us 476-9353Public Employees Retirement As

369 JohnHyrum.Martinez@state.nm.us; LindaM.Trujillo@state.nm.us; 
AntoinetteL.Solano@state.nm.us

476-7911Public Records Cmsn

370 bobbi.shearer@state.nm.us 827-3617Secretary of State

378 justin.najaka@state.nm.us 490-2414Personnel Board

379 Tom.Griego@state.nm.us 831-5422Pub. Emp. Labor Relations Boar

385 cmvalencia@nmfa.net; rmartinez@nmfa.net 992-9611New Mexico Finance Authority

394 STO.FIR@state.nm.us 955-1144State Treasurer

404 e.wren.propp@state.nm.us 982-6687Bd. Architect Examiners

416 Dennis.Latta@state.nm.us 841-6520New Mexico Sports Authority

417 James.Creek@state.nm.us; william.mattiace@state.nm.us 589-6501Border Authority

418 Monique.jacobson@state.nm.us; Mike.stauffer@state.nm.us; Lancing.Adams@state.nm.us 500-2029Tourism Department

419 judi.sandoval@state.nm.us; wade.jackson@state.nm.us 827-0241Economic Development Departmen

420 loretta.king@state.nm.us 476-4564Regulation and Licensing Depar

430 john.montoya@state.nm.us; stacy.starr-garcia@state.nm.us; Jennifer.Baca1@state.nm.us; 
matthew.lovato@state.nm.us

827-4433Public Regulation Commission

446 debbie.dieterich@state.nm.us; Jackie.Holmes@state.nm.us 476-7230Medical Board

449 nancy.darbro@state.nm.us; tani.skinner@state.nm.us; KayE.Whitney@state.nm.us 841-8345Board of Nursing

460 Dan.Mourning@state.nm.us; bill.nordin@state.nm.us 505-222-0793New Mexico State Fair

464 Edward.ytuarte@state.nm.us 827-7564State Board of Registration fo

465 FrankA.Baca@state.nm.us; denise.leyba@state.nm.us 841-9709Gaming Control Board

469 vince.mares@state.nm.us 222-0700State Racing Commission

479 director@NMBVM.org 553-7021NM Board of Veterinary Medicin

490 ebeaudette@cumbrestoltec.comCumbres and Toltec Scenic Rail

491 Hanson.Scott@state.nm.us 827-0226Military Base Planning

495 Belinda.lucero@state.nm.us 575-373-6110NM Spaceport Authority

505 anne.green-romig@state.nm.us; carrie.moritomo@state.nm.us 827-4378Department of Cultural Affairs

508 RayE.Baca@state.nm.us; Dave.Fly@state.nm.us; Julie.Gauman@state.nm.usNew Mexico Livestock Board

516 dgflegis@state.nm.us 476-8008Department of Game and Fish

521 bill.brancard@state.nm.us 476-3210NM Energy, Minerals and Natura
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Dept Contact Direct Phone

522 jim.winchester@state.nm.us 231-8800YOUTH CONSERVATION CORPS:

538 john@johnbeeman.com 505-722-3466Intertribal Ceremonial Office

539 smontoya@slo.state.nm.us 827-5760Commissioner of Public Lands

550 Kimberly.ulibarri@state.nm.us; Richard.Rose@state.nm.us 505-827-6146State Engineer/Interstate Stre

601 Commission on the Status of Wo

603 Yvette.Kaufmanbell@state.nm.us 222-9405Office of African-American Aff

604 Ellen.Roth@state.nm.us 881-8824Commission for the Deaf 

605 Kimberly.Shelby@state.nm.us 222-6466Martin L. King Commission

606 john.fleisher@state.nm.us 476-4454NM Commission for the Blind

609 Autumn.Monteau@state.nm.us 476-1606New Mexico Indian Affairs Dept

624 Fred.Schaum@state.nm.us 505-699-2102Aging and Long-Term Services D

630 Betina.McCracken@state.nm.us 827-6245Human Services Department

631 sherry.crespin@state.nm.us 841-8471Dept of Workforce Solutions

632 Renee.Blechner@state.nm.us; Robert.Doucette@state.nm.us 505-841-6083Workers' Compensation Administ

644 Ralph.vigil1@state.nm.us 954-8511Division of Vocational Rehab.

645 john.block@state.nm.us 476-0418Governor's Commission on Disab

647 Rosalie.Fragoso@state.nm.us 476-7337Developmental Disabilities Pla

662 tpoteste@minershosp.com 575-445-7791Miner's Hospital

665 legislative.committe@state.nm.us;Tres.Schnell@state.nm.us 827-0562Department of Health

667 nmenv.lto@state.nm.us 827-1754Department of Environment

668 rebecca.nerizagal@state.nm.us 243-8087Office of the Natural Resource

669 NM Health Policy Commission

670 alan.martinez@state.nm.us 505-795-0365Veteran's Services Department

690 Bobbyd.tafoya@state.nm.us 827-8063Children, Youth and Families

705  Kathleen.a.mares@us.army.mil 474-1933Department of Military Affairs

760 Sherry.Stephens@state.nm.us 827-8892Parole Board

765 Bobbyd.tafoya@state.nm.us 841-2457Juvenile Parole Board

770 NMCD2013bills@state.nm.us 827-8645Corrections Department

780 kristy.ring@state.nm.us 841-9432NM Crime Victims Reparation Cm

790 robert.shilling@state.nm.us;dianna.dejarnette@state.nm.us;Kathy.griego@state.nm.us 827-0754Dept. of Public Safety

795 anita.tallarico@state.nm.us 505-476-0868Homeland Security and Emer. Ma

805 David.Archuleta@state.nm.us; Stephanie.Nemett@state.nm.usState Highway and Transportati

924 Annjenette.torres@state.nm.us 827-7803State Dept. of Public Educatio

929

930 Regional Education Cooperative

940 larchuleta@nmpsfa.org 988-5989Public School Facilities Auth.

950 dina.advani@state.nm.us 476-8408Higher Education Department

952 meriah@unm.edu; mmunoz67@unm.edu 205-4901University of New Mexico

953 roseanne@salud.unm.edu 505-272-3500UNM Health Science Center

954 gaffairs@nmsu.edu 575-646-7079New Mexico State University

955 aromero@nmda.nmsu.edu; Eholmes@nmda.nmsu.edu; gaffairs@nmsu.edu 575-646-7079NM Dept. of Agr. (NMSU)

956 mbaca@nmhu.edu 429-9990New Mexico Highlands Universit
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Dept Contact Direct Phone

958 bayss@wnmu.edu 575-538-6320Western New Mexico University

960 scott.smart@enmu.edu 575-562-2611Eastern New Mexico University

962 lalagarcia@admin.nmt.edu; dmanzano@emrtc.nmt.edu 575-835-5600New Mexico Tech

964 nbarcelo@nnmc.edu; 747-2140Northern NM College

966 meridee.walters@sfcc.edu; 428-1232Santa Fe Community College

968 kulibarri8@unm.eduCNM

972 phillipb@mesalands.edu 461-4413 ext108Mesaland College

974 smccleery@nmjc.edu 392-5005New Mexico Junior College

975 dfmedina@luna.edu 454-5328Luna Community College

976 spencerc@sanjuancollege.edu 566-3209San Juan College

977 tom.drake@clovis.edu 769-4994Clovis Community College

978 Scharmer@nmmi.edu 624-8080New Mexico Military Institute

979 Rcoburn@nmsbvi.k12.nm.usSchool for the Blind/Visually

980 Mark.apodaca@nmsd.k12.nm.usNM School for the Deaf

992 ddavis@housingnm.org 767-2221NM Mortgage Finance Authority

993 dlepre@unm.edu 220-1709Council of University Presiden

994 trujill8@unm.edu; Lillian@NMICC.org 505-690-3194Community College Associations

995 schavez@nmcounties.org  820-8123Association of Counties

996 legislative@nmlottery.com 342-7651New Mexico Lottery Authority

997 jmartinez@mrcog-nm.govCouncil of State Governments

999 jmunsell@nmreta.netRETA

CCA marioj@donaanacounty.org; dlamb@co.santa-fe.nm.us; 575-571-8507NM County Clerks Affiliate

dpn dpnm1@juno.comDiary Producers of NM

f Agonzales@nmreta.net 983-4372Renewable Energy Transmission

G01 vbransford@da.state.nm.us; 
aocfjg@nmcourts.com;tdunigan@ago.state.nm.us;jgonzales@nmpd.state.nm.us;hlopez@state.
nm.us

Criminal Justice

G02 wfulginiti@nmml.org; cbaca@nmml.org 982-5573New Mexico Municiple League

t1 Gary.Chabot@nmlegis.gov; jeannae.leger@nmlegis.govLFC TEST
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